- 4 .4 .

63495
90
5019
\$165.00
I U

Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademerk Office U.S. Patent and Trademerk Office		
Tab seltlings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	<b>* * *</b>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(les): Aeronex, Inc.  Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes \ No  3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: 10/27/03	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)  Name: Mykrolis Corporation  Internal Address: 129 Concord Road  City: Billerica State: MA Zip: 01821-4600  Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Corporation-State Delaware  Other  If assigned is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from essignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/349,596  Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:     Name: Timothy J. King	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 129 Concord Road	8. Deposit account number: 501-908	
City: Billerice State: MA Zip: 01821-460		
•	THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.  Timothy J. King  Name of Person Signing	0.2/0.5/0.4 ignature pate	
/	or sheet, attachments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

# ADDITIONAL TRADEMARK APPLICATION NUMBERS FOR ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION

SERIAL NO.	MARK
78/234,596	XCDA
78/207,623	OPTICS GAS PURIFIER
78/299,643	EPS
78/299,712	RADIANT GAS PURIFICATION SYSTEM
78/127,939	AERONEX

Executed this 27th day of October, 2003, at San Diego, California.

ATTEST:

AERONEX, INC.

Jeffrey J. Spiegelman

Its President

## <u>ACKNOWLEDGMENT</u>

State of California )
County of <u>SAN DIEGO</u> ) ss

On this <u>27<sup>th</sup></u> day of October, 2003, being duly sworn, personally appeared before me, the above-named Jeffrey J. Spiegelman, known by me to be the one who executed the foregoing instrument and subscribed the same in my presence, and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed on behalf of and as authorized by Aeronex, Inc.



Motary Public

C:\Documents and Settings\colleen\Desktop\aeronex assn\trademarks\3194.0013TM595.wpd

WHEREAS, Aeronex, Inc., a California corporation, having a place of business at

6975 Flanders Drive, San Diego, CA 92121 (hereinafter Assignor), has adopted, is the

owner of, has used and is using the trademark and any applications or registrations

thereof filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office to the wordmark XCDA,

including serial number 78/234,596 (hereinafter referred to as the Trademark); and

WHEREAS, Mykrolis Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having a principal

place of business at 129 Concord Road, Billerica, MA 01821 (hereinafter Assignee) desires

to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark XCDA, including serial number

78/234,596, including any choses in action relating to said Trademark, together with the

goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark and any applications or

registration(s) thereof; and

WHEREAS, It is desired that the assignment of the Trademark identified above be

made of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other

good and valuable consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby

acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee

all of its right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Trademark, worldwide, including any

choses in action relating to said Trademark, claims for damages, profits and costs, both

in equity and law, for any infringement or infringements of said Trademark rights accruing

on or before the date of the Assignment, together with the good will of the business

C:\Documents and Settings\colleen\Desktop\aeronex assn\trademarks\3194.0013TM598.wpd

Executed this  $27^{95}$  day of October, 2003, at San Diego, California.

ATTEST:

AERONEX, INC.

Jeffrey J. Spiegelma

Its President

#### <u>ACKNOWLEDGMENT</u>

State of California )
County of SAN DIEGO ) ss.



Notary Public

C:\Documenta and Settings\colleen\Desktop\aeronex assn\trademarks\3194,0013TM596.wpd

WHEREAS, Aeronex, Inc., a California corporation, having a place of business at

6975 Flanders Drive, San Diego, CA 92121 (hereinafter Assignor), has adopted, is the

owner of, has used and is using the trademark and any applications or registrations

thereof filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office to the wordmark OPTICS

GAS PURIFIER, including serial number 78/207,623 (hereinafter referred to as the

Trademark); and

WHEREAS, Mykrolls Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having a principal

place of business at 129 Concord Road, Billerica, MA 01821 (hereinafter Assignee)

desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark OPTICS GAS

PURIFIER, including serial number 78/207,623, including any choses in action relating to

said Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark

and any applications or registration(s) thereof; and

WHEREAS, it is desired that the assignment of the Trademark identified above be

made of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other

good and valuable consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby

acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee

all of its right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Trademark, worldwide, including any

choses in action relating to said Trademark, claims for damages, profits and costs, both

In equity and law, for any infringement or infringements of said Trademark rights accruing

C:\Documents and Settings\colleen\Desktop\zeronex asan\trademarks\3194,0013TM623.wpd

on or before the date of the Assignment, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Trademark, and including any application or registration(s) thereof; and Assignor agrees to execute any further documents, now and hereinafter necessary to perfect the rights herein assigned, all without further compensation to Assignor.

Executed this 2003, at San Diego, California.

ATTEST:

AERONEX, INC.

By Jeffrey D. Spiegel/man

Its President

## **ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

State of California )
County of SAN DIEGO ) ss.

On this \_\_\_\_\_\_day of October, 2003, being duly sworn, personally appeared before me, the above-named Jeffrey J. Spiegelman, known by me to be the one who executed the foregoing instrument and subscribed the same in my presence, and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed on behalf of and as authorized by Aeronex, Inc.



Notary Public

C:\Documents and Settings\colleen\Desktop\aeronex assn\trademarks\3164.0013TM623.wpd

WHEREAS, Aeronex, Inc., a California corporation, having a place of business at

6975 Flanders Drive, San Diego, CA 92121 (hereinafter Assignor), has adopted, is the

owner of, has used and is using the trademark and any applications or registrations

thereof filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office to the wordmark EPS,

including serial number 78/299,643 (hereinafter referred to as the Trademark); and

WHEREAS, Mykrolls Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having a principal

place of business at 129 Concord Road, Billerica, MA 01821 (hereinafter *Assignee*) desires

to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark EPS, including serial number

78/299,643, including any choses in action relating to said Trademark, together with the

goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark and any applications or

registration(s) thereof; and

WHEREAS, it is desired that the assignment of the Trademark identified above be

made of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other

good and valuable consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby

acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee

all of its right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Trademark, worldwide, including any

choses in action relating to said Trademark, claims for damages, profits and costs, both

in equity and law, for any infringement or infringements of said Trademark rights accruing

on or before the date of the Assignment, together with the good will of the business

C:\Decumente and Settings\colleen\Desktop\aeronex assn\trademarks\3191.0013TM643.wpd

Executed this 2 1 day of October, 2003, at San Diego, California.

ATTEST:

AERONEX, INC.

Jerriey J. Japh

#### **ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

State of California )
County of SAN DUEGO ) ss.

On this \_\_\_\_\_\_day of October, 2003, being duly sworn, personally appeared before me, the above-named Jeffrey J. Splegelman, known by me to be the one who executed the foregoing instrument and subscribed the same in my presence, and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed on behalf of and as authorized by Aeronex, Inc.

ND &

MARYPAT MC DERMAND COMM. #1248444 WOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA WOTARY DIEGO COUNTY My Commission Expires JANUARY 31, 2004

C:\Documenta and Settings\colleen\Deektop\seronex assn\tredemarks\3191.0013TM843.wpd

WHEREAS, Aeronex, Inc., a California corporation, having a place of business at

6975 Flanders Drive, San Diego, CA 92121 (hereinafter Assignor), has adopted, is the

owner of, has used and is using the trademark and any applications or registrations thereof

filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office to the wordmark RADIANT GAS

PURIFICATION SYSTEM, including serial number 78/299,712 (hereinafter referred to as

the *Trademark*); and

WHEREAS, Mykrolls Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having a principal

place of business at 129 Concord Road, Billerica, MA 01821 (hereinafter Assignee),

desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark RADIANT GAS

PURIFICATION SYSTEM, including serial number 78/299,712, including any choses in

action relating to said Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized

by the Trademark and any applications or registration(s) thereof; and

WHEREAS, It is desired that the assignment of the Trademark identified above be

made of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other

good and valuable consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby

acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee

all of its right, title and interest in and to the aforesald Trademark, worldwide, including any

choses in action relating to said Trademark, claims for damages, profits and costs, both

in equity and law, for any infringement or Infringements of said Trademark rights accruing

C:\Documents and Settings\colleen\Desktop\aeronex asen\trademarks\3194.0013TM712.wpd

on or before the date of the Assignment, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Trademark, and including any application or registration(s) thereof; and Assignor agrees to execute any further documents, now and hereinafter necessary to perfect the rights herein assigned, all without further compensation to Assignor.

Executed this 27 day of October, 2003, at San Diego, California.

ATTEST:

AERONEX, INC.

Jeffrey J. Spiegelman

Its Fresident

## <u>ACKNOWLEDGMENT</u>

State of California )
County of <u>SAN DIEGO</u>) ss.

On this \_\_\_\_\_\_day of October, 2003, being duly sworn, personally appeared before me, the above-named Jeffrey J. Spiegelman, known by me to be the one who executed the foregoing instrument and subscribed the same in my presence, and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed on behalf of and as authorized by Aeronex, Inc.

**Notary** Public



C:\Documents and Settings\cotleen\Desktop\aeronex assn\trademarks\3194.0013TM712.wpd

WHEREAS, Aeronex, Inc., a California corporation, having a place of business at

6975 Flanders Drive, San Diego, CA 92121 (hereinafter Assignor), has adopted, is the

owner of, has used and is using the trademark and any applications or registrations

thereof filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the wordmark

AERONEX, including serial no. 78/127,939 (hereinafter referred to as the Trademark); and

WHEREAS, Mykrolls Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having a principal

place of business at 129 Concord Road, Billerica, MA 01821 (hereinafter Assignee),

desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark AERONEX, including

serial number 78/127,939, including any choses in action relating to said Trademark,

together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark and any

applications or registration(s) thereof; and

WHEREAS, it is desired that the assignment of the Trademark identified above be

made of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other

good and valuable consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby

acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee

all of its right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Trademark, worldwide, including any

choses in action relating to said Trademark, claims for damages, profits and costs, both

in equity and law, for any infringement or infringements of said Trademark rights accruing

on or before the date of the Assignment, together with the good will of the business

C:\Documents and Settings\colleen\Desktop\seronex assn\trademarks\3194.0013TM939.wpd

Executed this 27 day of October, 2003, at San Diego, California.

ATTEST:

AERONEX, INC.

By // Spiegelman

Its President

#### **ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

State of California )
County of SAN DIEGO ) ss.

On this \_\_\_\_\_day of October, 2003, being duly sworn, personally appeared before me, the above-named Jeffrey J. Spiegelman, known by me to be the one who executed the foregoing instrument and subscribed the same in my presence, and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed on behalf of and as authorized by Aeronex, Inc.

Notary Public





C:\Documents and Settings\colleen\Desktop\aeronex assn\trademarks\3194.0013TM939.wpd

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002789 FRAME: 0514

**RECORDED: 02/06/2004**